

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Thomas P. D'Arcy

Chairman of the Board, Inland Real Estate Corporation; Chief Executive Officer, American Realty Capital Healthcare Trust II, Inc.

Daniel L. Goodwin

Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer, The Inland Group, Inc.

Joel G. Herter

Chair, Audit Committee, Inland Real Estate Corporation; Director, Suburban Bank and Trust Company; Founding Partner, Wolf & Company, LLP, Certified Public Accountants

Heidi N. Lawton

Chair, Compensation Committee, Inland Real Estate Corporation; Managing Broker and Principal, Lawton Realty Group, Inc.

Thomas H. McAuley

Former Chairman of the Board, Bank of Atlanta Former Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, IRT Property Company

Thomas R. McWilliams

Chair, Nominating and Corporate Governance Committee, Inland Real Estate Corporation; President, American Lighting Efficiency Corporation

Meredith Wise Mendes

Executive Director and Chief Operating Officer, Jenner & Block LLP

Joel D. Simmons

Executive Managing Director of Newmark Grubb Knight Frank

Mark E. Zalatoris

President and Chief Executive Officer, Inland Real Estate Corporation

SENIOR OFFICERS

Mark E. Zalatoris

President and Chief Executive Officer

Brett A. Brown

Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

D. Scott Carr

Executive Vice President and Chief Investment Officer

Beth Sprecher Brooks

Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

William W. Anderson

Senior Vice President, Transactions

Kristi A. Rankin

Senior Vice President of Property Management

Carol L. Adams

Vice President and Chief Compliance Officer

Corporate Information

Inland Real Estate Corporation 2901 Butterfield Road Oak Brook, IL 60523 Phone: 888.331.4732 Fax: 630.218.5270 www.inlandrealestate.com

Annual Meeting

Date and time: June 30, 2015, 10:00 A.M. Central Time Location: The Company's corporate headquarters

Legal Counsel

Proskauer Rose LLP Chicago, IL

Registered Independent Public Accounting Firm

KPMG LLP Chicago, IL

Transfer Agent

Computershare Shareholder Services P.O. Box 30170 College Station, TX 77842-3170 Phone: 800-368-5948 www.computershare.com

Investor Relations Contact

Dawn Benchelt, Assistant Vice President &
Director of Investor Relations
Phone: 888-331-4732
Email: ir@inlandrealestate.com

Dividend Reinvestment

Inland Real Estate Corporation offers a dividend reinvestment plan that enables stockholders to automatically reinvest dividends in additional shares of common stock. To receive a prospectus, please contact our Investor Services department at 888,331,4732









The marks used in this report are registered trademarks of entities unaffiliated with the Company. Use of these trademarks is not an endorsement of the Company or its common stock and no inference of any such endorsement should be drawn.

The paper and ink in this annual report are recyclable.

